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IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS
CORPORATION ACT, RSA 2000, c. B-9

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE JUDICATURE
ACT, RSA 2000, c. J-2

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE
RECEIVERSHIP OF AQUILA
FABRICATION AND EQUIPMENT LTD. ,
965431 ALBERTA LTD., and 1768192
ALBERTA LTD.

KPMG INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS COURT
APPOINTED RECEIVER AND MANAGER
OF AQUILA FABRICATION  AND
EQUIPMENT LTD., 965431 ALBERTA
LTD., and 1768192 ALBERTA LTD.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

MLT AIKINS LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
2100, 222 3 Ave SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4

Phone: 403.693.4310/4347

Fax: 403.508.4349

Attention: Ryan Zahara/Catrina J. Webster
File: 26391.12

AFFIDAVIT OF DANIELLE CHRISTIANSEN

Sworn January 20, 2020

|, DANIELLE CHRISTIANSEN, of the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, MAKE OATH

AND SAY THAT:

1. | am a Legal Assistant with the law firm of MLT Aikins LLP, counsel for KPMG LLP.

Accordingly, | have personal knowledge of the facts and matters deposed to herein,
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unless those facts and matters are stated to be based upon my information and belief,
and, in which case, | believe those facts and matters to be true.

2. On January 13, 2020, | served the Service List by email with a copy of the following

documents:
a. an Application filed January 13, 2020; and

b. a First Report of the Receiver filed January 13, 2020.

3. Attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A" is a copy of the email correspondence.
SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Calgary, )
in the Province of Alberta, this 20" day of )
January 2020 7 )
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Valentina Babinssy
A Commissionet for Datis

in and for the Province of Alberta —_
My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 20X C
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Danielle Christiansen
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From: Danielle Christiansen

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2020 4:27 PM

To: Crussell@mross.com

Cc: Ryan Zahara

Subject: FW: Receivership of Aquila Fabrication and Equipment Ltd. et al.
Attachments: Service List.pdf; Application.pdf; First Report of the Receiver.pdf

Mr. Russell,

| received a bounce back to the below email. | have corrected your email address in the service list. Please see the
attached.

Thank you,
Danielle

Danielle Christiansen
Legal Assistant

P: +1(403) 693-2630 | E: dchristiansen@mitaikins.com L .
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Winnipeg | Regina | Saskatoon | Calgary | Edmonton | Vancouver

NOTICE: This email including attachments is confidential and legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any redistribution or copying of this
message is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify us immediately, by return email, and delete this email. If you no longer wish
to receive commercial electronic messages from MLT Aikins LLP, you may manage your preferences by emailing casi@mitaikins.com. Please note that
we may still send messages for which we do not require consent.

From: Danielle Christiansen

Sent: Monday, january 13, 2020 4:16 PM

To: Allied Shortridge Civil Enforcement <allied.shortridge@shaw.ca>; Catrina Webster <cwebster@mltaikins.com>;
Chuck Russell <crusselll@mross.com>; Danielle Marechal <DMarechal@casselsbrock.com>; Jeffrey Oliver
<JOliver@casselsbrock.com>; Marie Kozlowski <mkozlowski@insolvency.net>; Matthew Park
<mpark@warrensinclair.com>; Neil Honess <neilhoness@kpmg.ca>; Randall James Hofer <randy@aquilafab.com>; Ryan
Zahara <RZahara@mltaikins.com>; Tyson Rivet <tyson@drlegal.ca>

Subject: Receivership of Aquila Fabrication and Equipment Ltd. et al.

Please find attached, for service upon you, an Application and First Report of the Receiver filed January 13, 2020.

Thank you,
Danielle

Danielle Christiansen
Legal Assistant



P: +1 (403) 693-2630 | E: dchristiansen@mitaikins.com
Calgary



